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Summarizing and an~w<'ring your qu:>,tion q:eeifiwlly, I am of tl.e opinicn tl:at 
the offiec of Yilla;:?;c mar~!: a! and tlw positiLn of <·ot:nty dog wardc n arp im·rn;J:ntiLlc 
and may not l;c held hy the 'an:c J:Pr, <.JL 

2014. 

Re>J:er-tfully, 
EnwAno C. TrnxEn, 

Allcmcy Go.u-al. 

APPROVAL, BO::"'DS OF :\IORGAX COCi\TY, OHIO, S14,CCO.OO. 

CoLmiRUR, Omo, April 25, 1928. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

2015. 

BOARD OF EDUCATIOX-AUTHORITY TO TRANSFER TERRITORY-­
CEXTRALIZED i::iCHOOL DISTRICTS. 

SYLLABUS: 

L The mandatory provisions of Section 4696, General Code, hare no application to 
centralized school districts. 

2. 'l'he transfer of territory to a rontralized school district docs not effect a decentraliza­
tion of the schools of the disl1·ict to which the transfer i-~ made. 

3. The provisions of Section 4727, Geneml Code, to the effect that cenimlization 
shall not be discontinued within three years, and theTeoftcr, only by a vote of the reople, 
does not prsvent transfers of territm·y from such district, if a petition be filed therefm· with the 
board of education of the county school district of which such centralized diotrict is a rart, 
signed by two-thirds of the qualified electors ?'esiC:i1.g in the taritcry Sf(,];·;1.g to L·e tm1/.'f(TJUI 

4. Under th~ provisions of Sections 4696, et seq., General Code, a board of education. 
of a caunty s~hool district is authorized to transfa territory from a centralized school dis­
i?'ict to another district, upon the petition of two-thirds of the qualified electors cf the terri­
tory sought to be tran,<f.m·ed, but it is not required to ma/;e such transf.::r, although the 7:e­
tition ther- for b!l signed by sev;;nty-five po cwt. or more of such qualifu;d electors . 

. 5. lVhen, in the cr::·ation of a new school district, 11mler the y,rovisions of Section 
4736, General Code, the entire teuitory of a previously existing school district is incorporated 
in the newly cr;:a!ed district, the board of education of the previously existing dist? ict so 
incorporated is thereby aboli-shed, and a board of education for the nr.wly crwted district 
should be appointed in the manner set forth in said Section 4736, Genfral Code. 

6. Thrre is no authority for a board of education of a copnty school district to tranlif<r 
school t,'rr-itJry to a school district of another county school district. 


